

FOI 2122182- Winter access fund

NHS Calderdale CCG's (CCG) response to your request can be found below.

1. How much was the CCG allocated from the Winter Access Fund? (£)

Calderdale CCG did not receive an allocation. The funding was made available to the West Yorkshire System, not individual CCGs.

2. How much of this allocation has been spent? (£)

The expenditure will be part of future publications, specifically the NHS Payments to General Practice Report and the Investment in General Practice Report for this year.

3. What schemes has the Winter Access Fund been spent on?

A number of schemes have been in operation across West Yorkshire. The schemes below have had direct involvement from practices in Calderdale:

- Additional extended access appointment capacity
- Funding to ensure that appointment capacity was maintained during Omicron Wave (GP, Clinical or administrative)
- Supporting General Practice capacity through improving patient access flows such as the General Practice Community Pharmacy Consultation Service